TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES
SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER DURING FY09
AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2008
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Section 36(a)2)




UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES
SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008

TOTAL EST.
COUNTRY CASE VALUE
ALBANIA $9,510,839
ARGENTINA $14,025,000
ARMENIA $2.833,612
AUSTRALIA $38,943,345
AUSTRIA $1,914,792
BAHRAIN $29,582,308
BANGLADESH $1,650,660
BELGIUM $1,026,623
BELIZE $200,000
BOTSWANA $975,497
BRAZIL $170,319,282
CANADA $255,271,952
CHILE $19,903,786
CLASSIFIED $1,469,884,237
COLOMBIA $£219,358,443
COLOMBIA - INTL NARC £599,061
CROATIA $1,460,626
CZECH REPUBLIC £7,208,291
DENMARK $6,813,800
DJIBOUTI $1,211,529
EAST TIMOR $656,000
ECUADOR $3,000,000
EGYPT $479,317,918
EL SALVADOR $4,044,305
ESTONIA $9,713,903
FINLAND £179,079,354
FRANCE $115,823,316
GEORGIA $4,512,379
GERMANY $88,702,405
GREECE $15,042,705
HUNGARY $17,477,292
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UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES
- SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008

TOTAL EST.
COUNTRY CASE VALUE
IRAQ $947 469,859
ISRAEL $76,994,355
ITALY $131,391,844
JAPAN $74,796,460
JORDAN $96,336,663
KENYA $7,902,335
KOREA (SEOUL) $476,861,899
KUWAIT $22,903,452
LATVIA $1,023,929
LEBANON £71,470,757
LITHUANIA $4,713,029
MACEDONIA (FYRORM) 32,872,690
MALAW| $£250,000
MALAYSIA $13,196,321
MEXICO $1,920,000
MONGOLIA $2,615,102
MOROCCO $844 327
NAMO $871,283,087
NAMSA-GENERAL + NIKE $70,000
NAMSA-HAWK £100,000
NAMSA-WEAPONS $2,800,000
NATO AEW+C (O+S) $1,600,000
NC3A $424,598
NETHERLANDS $57,869,548
NEW ZEALAND $307,534
NORWAY $15,484,392
OMAN $6,341,072
PAKISTAN 58,606,922
PANAMA 3104887
PERU $6,400,000
POLAND 164,427,938
Page 2 Processed 03 Feb (9

UNCLASSIFILIED




UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES

COUNTRY
PORTUGAL

QATAR

REP OF MONTENEGRO

REP OF PHILIPPINES
ROMANIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SENEGAL
SINGAPCRE
SLOVAKIA
SLOVENIA

SPAIN

STKITTS AND NEVIS
SWAZILAND
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND

TOGO

TUNISIA

TURKEY

UKRAINE

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

YEMEN

WorldWide Total

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008
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UNCLASSIFIED

SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

TOTAL EST.
CASE VALUE

$16,880,861
$270,979
$800,356
$7,585,636
$2,200,000
$1,874,981,657
$99,100
$50,141,868
$600,000
$3,754,923
$25,031,404
$45,330
$100,000
$£35,300
$303,522,255
$5,975,894
$300,917
$3,801,734
$258,385,648
$462,970
$7,017,276,438
£86,003,206
$103,778
$259,500

$15,798,570,514
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