TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER DURING FY09 AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2008

TAB C Section 36(a)(2)

UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008

COUNTRY	TOTAL EST. <u>CASE VALUE</u>
ALBANIA	\$9,510,839
ARGENTINA	\$14,025,000
ARMENIA	\$2,833,612
AUSTRALIA	\$38,943,345
AUSTRIA	\$1,914,792
BAHRAIN	\$29,582,308
BANGLADESH	\$1,650,660
BELGIUM	\$1,026,623
BELIZE	\$200,000
BOTSWANA	\$975,497
BRAZIL	\$170,319,282
CANADA	\$255,271,952
CHILE	\$19,903,786
CLASSIFIED	\$1,469,884,237
COLOMBIA	\$219,358,443
COLOMBIA - INTL NARC	\$599,061
CROATIA	\$1,460,626
CZECH REPUBLIC	\$7,208,291
DENMARK	\$6,813,800
DJIBOUTI	\$1,211,529
EAST TIMOR	\$656,000
ECUADOR	\$3,000,000
EGYPT	\$479,317,918
EL SALVADOR	\$4,044,305
ESTONIA	\$9,713,903
FINLAND	\$179,079,354
FRANCE	\$115,823,316
GEORGIA	\$4,512,379
GERMANY	\$88,702,405
GREECE	\$15,042,705
HUNGARY	\$17,477,292
1	Page 1 Processed 03 Feb 09

UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008

COUNTRY IRAQ	TOTAL EST. <u>CASE VALUE</u> \$947,469,859
ISRAEL	\$76,994,355
ITALY	\$131,391,844
JAPAN	\$74,796,460
JORDAN	\$96,836,663
KENYA	\$7,902,335
KOREA (SEOUL)	\$476,861,899
KUWAIT	\$22,903,452
LATVIA	\$1,023,929
LEBANON	\$71,470,757
LITHUANIA	\$4,713,029
MACEDONIA (FYROM)	\$2,872,690
MALAWI	\$250,000
MALAYSIA	\$13,196,321
MEXICO	\$1,920,000
MONGOLIA	\$2,615,102
MOROCCO	\$844,327
NAMO	\$871,283,087
NAMSA-GENERAL + NIKE	\$70,000
NAMSA-HAWK	\$100,000
NAMSA-WEAPONS	\$2,800,000
NATO AEW+C (O+S)	\$1,600,000
NC3A	\$424,598
NETHERLANDS	\$57,869,548
NEW ZEALAND	\$307,534
NORWAY	\$15,484,392
OMAN	\$6,341,072
PAKISTAN	\$8,606,922
PANAMA	\$104,887
PERU	\$6,400,000
POLAND	\$64,427,938
	Page 7 Processed 03 Feb

Page 2

Processed 03 Feb 09

UNCLASSIFIED

UNCLASSIFIED

DSCA SECURITY ASSISTANCE SALES

TOTAL VALUE OF DEFENSE ARTICLES AND SERVICES SOLD TO EACH COUNTRY/PURCHASER

01 Oct 2008 THRU 31 Dec 2008

COUNTRY	TOTAL EST. CASE VALUE
PORTUGAL	\$16,880,861
QATAR	\$270,979
REP OF MONTENEGRO	\$800,356
REP OF PHILIPPINES	\$7,585,636
ROMANIA	\$2,200,000
SAUDI ARABIA	\$1,874,981,657
SENEGAL	\$99,100
SINGAPORE	\$50,141,868
SLOVAKIA	\$600,000
SLOVENIA	\$3,754,923
SPAIN	\$25,031,404
ST KITTS AND NEVIS	\$49,830
SWAZILAND	\$100,000
SWEDEN	\$35,300
SWITZERLAND	\$303,522,255
THAILAND	\$5,975,894
тово	\$300,917
TUNISIA	\$3,801,734
TURKEY	\$258,385,648
UKRAINE	\$462,970
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	\$7,017,276,438
UNITED KINGDOM	\$86,003,206
URUGUAY	\$103,778
YEMEN	\$259,500
WorldWide Total	\$15,798,570,514